2025-2026
TERM

DATES :
WWW.marnerprimary.com MARNER

PRIMARY SCHOOL

enquiries@marner.towerhamilets.sch.uk

INSET Day Monday 1st September 2025 - Staff only

Autumn Term 1 Tuesday 2nd September 2025 to Friday 17th October 2025

2 Week Half Term | Monday 20th October 2025 to Friday 31st October 2025

Autumn Term 2 Monday 3rd November 2025 to Friday 19th December 2025

Christmas Break | Monday 22nd December 2025 to Friday 2nd January 2026

Spring Term 1 Monday 5th January 2026 to Friday 13th February 2026

1 Week Half Term | Monday 16th February 2026 to Friday 20th February 2026

Spring Term 2 Monday 23rd February 2026 to Friday 27th March 2026
Eid al-Fitr School closed: Friday 20th March 2026 (date to be confirmed)
Easter Break Monday 30th March 2026 to Friday 10th April 2026

Summer Term 1 Monday 13th April 2026 to Friday 22nd May 2026

1 Week Half Term | Monday 25th May 2026 to Friday 29th May 2026

Summer Term 2 Monday 1st June 2026 to Wednesday 22nd July 2026

Summer Break Thursday 23rd July 2026 to Monday 31st August 2026

Autumn Term September 2026 Back to School (start date to be confirmed)

INSET / Directed Time to be confirmed over the academic year using after school
Staff Meetings and Twilight Training sessions.

Respect Happiness Growth Hope Motivation Community



